to the park, Breezy Point Beach & Campground, located in Chesapeake Beach, (the "Park") 
and maintain for public use of recreational resources and safety of citizens; 

WHEREAS, Parks and Recreation staff have recommended and the Board of County 
Commissioners desires to amend the adopted Budget for FY 2023 to appropriate and allocate 
One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00) for construction of offshore 
breakwaters and beach restoration for the Park by allocating Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($350,000.00) from Breezy Point Fund Balance account 90206 and Seven Hundred 
Fifty Thousand ($750,000.00) from Chesapeake Hills Golf Course project account 4312-
45006 to Breezy Point Beach Shoreline Restoration account 432202-45006 "Construction"; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing regarding this Budget Adjustment #BA028CIP was 
duly advertised in two County newspapers for two consecutive weeks before the public

[...]

Calvert County, Maryland to adopt budget Adjustment #BA057CIP as set forth in Exhibit 
A, attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners 
hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set forth in Budget Adjustment 
#BA057CIP, in the amount of One Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000.00), a 
copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, to amend and append 
financial resources to the FY 2023 operating budget as set forth in Exhibit A; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED, by the Board of County 
Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland that the Calvert County Adopted Budget for FY